

2600 Grassland Dr., Louisville, KY 40299 · 1-800-861-1461 WWW.UNIVERSALWOODS.COM

## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**



Product Style Numbers	Product Descriptions
4742	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 30 pcs. rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/175x250mm
4743	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 60 pcs. rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/175x250mm
4744	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 25 pcs. Square 6.7"/70x170mm
4745	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 23 pcs. heart 6.7"/165mm
3145	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 96 pcs. Rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/173x248mm
3146	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 96 pcs. Rectangle 9.84"x14.17"/248x356mm
9478	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 6 pcs. Rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/175x250mm
9493	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 150 pcs. Rectangle 9.76"x14.02"/250x360mm
5830	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 30 pcs. Rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/175x250mm
5831	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 60 pcs. Rectangle 6.88"x9.84"/175x250mm
5832	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 25 pcs. Square 6.7"/170x170mm
5833	Hardboard Gloss White Jigsaw Puzzle - 23 pcs. Heart 6.7"/165mm

We, Universal Woods, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the above product is in conformity with the following Community harmonization legislation, as applicable:

- 2009/48/EC
- 1907/2006/EC

REACH

This conformity is declared based on compliance with the following standards as applicable:

- EN-71-1: 2014
- EN 71 Part 2: 2011+A1:2014
- EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014
- REACH & 91/338/EEC
- REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 Annex XVII item 20 & amendment (EU) no. 276/2010
- EU Directive 2005/84/EC & EU Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006

Safety Of Toys - Part 1: Mechanical And Physical Properties Safety of Toys – Part 2: Flammability Safety of Toys – Part 3: Migration Of Certain Elements (Category III) Determination of Cadmium Total Tin In Substrates And Surfaces Coatings

Chemical Analysis (Phthalate Content)

Date of Manufacture (month/year) October, 2016

Place of Manufacture (region/country)

Noida, U.P., India

Signed for and on behalf of Universal Woods, Inc.: (Louisville, KY, October 31, 2016) (Stephanie Slater Roberts, Universal Woods Product Development)





Toy Safety Directive REACH